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School Year 
2025-2026 

Students Visit/Activity/Event Events will be in school hours 
unless otherwise stated 

Term 1  Monday 1st September 2025 – Friday 17th October 2025  
September 2025    
Monday 1st September  Staff Training Day – school closed to students  
Tuesday 2nd September Yrs 7 & 11 Yrs 7 and 11 in only Week 1  
Wednesday 4th September All All years in school Week 1  
Tuesday 9th September All Individual School Photos  
Thursday 11th September Yr 10 Art GCSE Art trip to Kew Gardens 6.30pm return approx. 
Thursday 18th September Yr 11 ‘Post-16 Palooza’ – Meet local Further Education providers  
Thursday 25th September Yr 10/11 Open Evening – student guides 5.00pm-8.00pm 
Friday 26th  September Yr 10/11 MLP Sports Science Conference  
Monday 29th  September Yr 8 – L, R, W Geography. Swanage - Tourism  
October 2025    
Wednesday 1st October Yr 8 – B, C, P Geography. Swanage - Tourism  
Thursday 2nd October Yr 11 Information Evening 6.30pm-8.00pm 
Friday 3rd – Sat 4th October Yr 9 History, Ypres, Belgium – WW1 Battlefields 24hr trip  
Wednesday 8th October Mixed Blood Brothers matinée performance at The Lighthouse, Poole 6.15pm return approx.  
Thursday 9th October Yr 7 Information Evening 6.30pm-8.00pm 
Friday 10th October All Fun Run  
Tuesday 14th October All welcome TSA (PTA) AGM – at school 6.30pm 
Tuesday 14th & Wednesday 15th  Yr 11 Mock Interview days  
Thursday 16th October Yr 10 Welcome to GCSE’s evening 6.30pm-8.00pm 
Friday 17th – Tuesday 21st    GCSE Spanish residential Residential  
Friday 17th October All School Closes 3pm  
Monday 20th – Wednesday 22nd   Staff Training Days – school closed to students  
Term 2  Monday 3rd November 2025 – Friday 19th December 2026  

November 2025    
Monday 3rd November  Start of Term 2  
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Tuesday 4th November Yr 11 BVT A-Level Taster at S6C – selected students  3.00pm–4.45pm  
Thursday 6th November Yr 8 Learning Review Evening – online  4.00pm-7.00pm Via School Cloud 
Monday 10th November All Anti-Bullying Week – odd socks day  
Monday 10th – Friday 14th  All Anti-Bullying Week  
Monday 10th – Friday 21st  Yr 11 Mock Exams  
Tuesday 11th November All Remembrance Day  
Thursday 13th November All Autumn Leaves Concert 7.00pm-9.00pm  
Thursday 20th November Yr 10  Learning Review Evening – online  4.00pm-7.00pm Via School Cloud 
Friday 21st November Adults only TSA Bubbly Quiz & Curry Night 6.30pm-10.00pm 
Thursday 27th November Ex Yr 11  Presentation Evening 6.00pm Main Hall 
December 2025    
Tuesday 2nd December All Trafalgar Bake Off  
Wednesday 3rd December All Longford House Charity Fundraiser – wear PJ’s for £1  
Monday 8th -Thursday 11th   Yr 9 Mid-year Assessments  
Monday 8th December Yr 7 Christmas Lunch  
Tuesday 9th December Yr 8 Christmas Lunch  
Wednesday 10th December Yr 9 Christmas Lunch  
Thursday 11th December Yr 10 Christmas Lunch  
Friday 12th December Yr 11 Christmas Lunch  
Friday 12th December All Christmas Jumper Day  
Friday 12th December All Winter Music Festival 7.00pm-9.00pm 
Monday 15th December Yr 11 Mock Results Day  
Friday 19th December All School Closes 1pm  
Term 3  Tuesday 6th January 2026 – Friday 13th February 2026  
January 2026    
Monday 5th January  Start of Term 3  
Monday 5th January   Staff Training Day – school closed to students  
Thursday 8th January Yr 8 Learning Review Evening – online 4.00pm-7.00pm Via School Cloud 
Friday 9th January Yr 11 Great Big Plan  
Monday 12th January Iceland 

Students 
Iceland Trip Meeting 6.30pm Main Hall 

Monday 12th – Friday 16th  Yr 8 Mid-Year Assessments  
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Monday 12th – Friday 23rd  Yr 10 Mid-Year Assessments  
Wednesday 21st January Yr 10 Appren-T-Fest Wiltshire College 
Wednesday 21st January Yr 11 GCSE Geography – Portsmouth – 11A and 11D  
Thursday 22nd January Yr 9 Options Evening 4.30pm-7.00pm Mail Hall 
Monday 26th January Yr 11 GCSE Geography – Portsmouth – 11B and 11C  
Tuesday 27th January  Holocaust Memorial Day  
Tuesday 27th January Yr 10 selected Cranborne Chase “Futures Thinking” workshop – selected 

students 
5.00pm return 

Friday 30th January Yr 7 selected Wiltshire’s Festival of Friends workshop – selected students 4.30pm return 
February 2026    
Monday 9th-Friday 13th    National Apprenticeship Week  
Tuesday 10th February All Safer Internet Day   
Wednesday 11th- Friday 13th   Yr 11 GCSE Music Recordings  
Friday 13th February  All Non-uniform day – Radnor House Charities – wear pink / red £1  
Friday 13th February  School Closes 3pm  
Term 4  Monday 23rd February 2026 – Friday 27th March 2026  
Monday 23rd February  Start of Term 4  
Thursday 26th February Yr 9 Learning Review Evening – online 4.00pm-7.00pm Via School Cloud 
March 2026    
Monday 2nd – Friday 6th   National Careers Week   
Tuesday 3rd March Yr 9 Blunt Truth Knife Crime Workshop  
Wednesday 4th March Yr 11 Group Photos  
Thursday 5th March All World Book Day  
Monday 9th - Sunday 15th   British Science Week  
Wednesday 11th March All Spring Concert 7.00pm-9.00pm 
Thursday 12th March All Science Fair 4.30pm-7.00pm Main Hall 
Friday 13th March Yr 7 BVT Downton Baptist Church visits  
Monday 16th – Friday 20th  All Anti-Racism Week  
Thursday 19th March Yr 10 Information Evening 6.30pm-8.00pm Main Hall 
Wednesday 25th March Yr 11 Pop LRE (SLT only) 4.00pm-7.00pm 
Wednesday 25th March Yr 10 GCSE Drama enrichment theatre trip – To Kill A Mockingbird 11.30pm return approx. 
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Thursday 26th March Mixed Salisbury Schools’ Book Awards trip – Bishop Wordsworth’s 
School 

 

Thursday 26th – Monday 30th   Yrs 10/11 GCSE Geography – Iceland – residential residential 
Friday 27th March All School Closes 1pm  
Term 5  Monday 13th April 2026 – Friday 22nd May 2026  
April 2026    
Monday 13th April All Start of Term 5  
Monday 13th April All Welcome TSA (Parent Teacher Friends Association) Meeting 2 5.30pm, venue TBC 
Thursday 16th April Yrs 7, 8 & 9 KS3 Revision Evening  online 
Saturday 18th – Sunday 19th   Yr 9/10 DofE Bronze & Silver Practice Expedition. At Trafalgar School overnight camp 
Thursday 23rd April All House Music Finals 6.30pm-9.00pm Main Hall 
Friday 24th April Yr 7 Corfe Castle – 7L, 7R, 7W  
Thursday 30th April Yr 7 Learning Review Evening – online 4.00pm-7.00pm Via School Cloud 
May 2026    
Saturday 2nd May Volunteers 

needed 
Downton Cuckoo Fair Parking on School Site 

Wednesday 6th May Yr 7 Corfe Castle – 7B, 7C, 7P  
Monday 11th – Friday 17th  All Mental Health Awareness Week  
Monday 11th May – Friday 19th June  Yr 11 GCSE’s  
Friday 22nd May  School closes 3pm  
Term 6  Monday 1st June 2026 – Wednesday 22nd July 2026  
June 2026    
Monday 1st June  Start of Term 6   
Monday 8th – Friday 19th June Yr 7 Assessments  
Monday 8th – Friday 19th June Yr 9 MLP Core Assessments  
Monday 22nd June – Friday 3rd July  Yr 10 Mock Exams  
Monday 22nd – Friday 26th  All Diversity Week  
Monday 22nd June Yr 10 BVT GCSE trip to Shepton Mallet Prison Return at 4.30pm 
Tuesday 23rd June Yr 10 Yr 10 GCSE History enrichment trip to Chalke Valley History 

Festival 
 

Friday 19th June Yr 11 Prom – Hamptworth Golf Club  
Saturday 27th & Sunday 28th  Yr 9 DofE Bronze Assessed Expedition. North Wiltshire  overnight camp 
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July 2026    
Wednesday 1st July Yr 6 Induction Day  
Wednesday 1st July Yr 6 Welcome Fair 5.00pm-7.30pm Main Hall 
Monday 6th – Wednesday 8th   Yr 10 DofE Silver Assessed Expedition. Purbeck area.  overnight camps 
Tuesday 7th July Yr 5 Taster Day – non-cluster schools  
Wednesday 8th July Yr 5 Taster Day – cluster schools  
Thursday 9th July All Summer Arts festival 6.00pm-9.00pm 
Friday 10th July All Sports Day  12.00noon-3.00pm School Field 
Tuesday 14th July  Sports Awards 6.30pm-7.30pm Main Hall 
Wednesday 15th July Yr 10 GCSE Geography – Rivers   
Wednesday 15th July  Celebration Evening 6.30pm-7.30pm Main Hall 
Thursday 16th July  Reserve Sports Day  
Friday 17th July All Great Big Walk  
Monday 20th & Tuesday 21st Yr 7 Year 7 Enrichment Days to Avon Tyrrell Outdoor Activity Centre Return at 4.30pm each day 
Wednesday 22nd July All School Closes 1pm  
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